

EX 212/25  
ASHOK KUMAR JAIN  
Vs.  
RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

15.11.2025

*Fresh execution petition received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.*

Present : Sh. Ashok Jain, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Issue fresh warrant of attachment against the movable properties of the Judgment Debtor on filing of list of movable properties of the JD along-with PF etc.

Ld. Counsel for the Decree Holder is directed to file the latest statement of outstanding amount.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ-East, KKD Delhi on 25.11.2025. Put up for report on warrants on 12.12.2025. DH shall file an affidavit alongwith PF that there is no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.11.2025