

EX 212/25
ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
Vs.
RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. Ashok Jain and Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for DH.

Sh. L.S. Saini, Ld. Counsel for objector through VC
as well as Sh. Vishwajeet Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel
for objector.

Objector/Son of JD joined VC through ID of JD.

Reply to the application u/O XXI Rule 58 CPC not
filed on behalf of the DH. Two weeks time sought to file the
reply. Let same be filed within two weeks from today with
advanced copy to Ld. Counsel for objector.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on
30.05.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.04.2026