

EX 212/25
ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
Vs.
RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

30.05.2026

Present : Ms. Anshi Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for DH.
JD in person. (Joined through VC)
Mr. L.S. Saini, Ld. counsel for objector. (Joined
through VC)

Ld. proxy counsel for the DH submits that reply to the application u/O XXI Rule 58 CPC could not be filed as DH has met with an accident. Further, time sought to file reply to the said application.

Let reply be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for objector.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on
25.07.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.05.2026